## RESOLUTION NO. 1976-160

## RESTRUCTURING AND NUMBERING OLMSTED FALLS SHOPPER ROUTE

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority:

Section 1. That effective Monday, June 14, 1976, Olmsted Falls Shopper route to be numbered #89 Olmsted Falls Shopper and routed to operate as follows:

<u>Southbound:</u> From Great Northern Shopping Center to Fernwood-Locust via Shopping Center Drive, Lorain Dover Center, Butternut Ridge, Columbia, Sprague, Fernwood to Locust.

Northbound: From Fernwood-Locust to Great Northern Shopping Center via Locust, Usher, Bagley, Fitch, Butternut Ridge, Dover Center, Lorain, Great Northern Shopping Center Drive to Layover Point.

Adopted: <u>May 11, 1976</u>

Vice President

Attest: Jolliem C. T

Secretary-Treasurer